

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5762 OF 2008
(For Prel. Hearing)

PARVATI DEVI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN/MANG.TRUSTEE,S.L.JAIN HOS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Dr. Shyamlaha Pappu,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Goel,Adv.
Mr. R. Krishnamorthi,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The civil appeal is admitted.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master