

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5762 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

PARVATI DEVI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN/MANG.TRUSTEE,S.L.JAIN HOS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional documents

Date: 03/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Kumar,adv.
Mr.Ashwani Goel,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv
Mr.S.C.Rajpal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for Respondent Nos.1 & 5 submits that the statement of case is ready and is being filed during the course of the day. Ld.counsel for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 submits that the original file was lost and certified copy of the same was obtained only two days before the closing of the office and hence he could not file the statement of cases. He seeks further time. I am not inclined to grant further time since the matter has been listed as a last chance. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for appropriate orders.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB