

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5762 OF 2008

PARVATI DEVI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN/MANG.TRUSTEE,S.L.JAIN HOS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwani Goel, Adv.
For Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parkhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
For Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sumit Sinha, learned counsel appearing
for respondent nos. 3 and 4 undertakes to file
statement of case within three weeks from today.
Undertaking is accepted.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master