

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5762/2008

PARVATI DEVI (DECEASED) THR. LRS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN/MANG.TRUSTEE,S.L.JAIN HOS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi N.Kaimal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Gupta AOR
Ms. Rimpay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vashista, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar Tripathi, Ad
Mr. Aadya Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

For Parties Mr. Srilakshmi Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the appellants, list the matter after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)