

ITEM NO.102

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5762/2008

PARVATI DEVI (DECEASED) THR. LRS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN/MANG.TRUSTEE,S.L.JAIN HOS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 102362/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Renjith. B, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Rimpay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kajla Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta AOR

Mr. Chitarh Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after three weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)